 Data Sheet no. 3.11/5
Impulse Voltage Generators
100 kV up to 1200 kV – Series L
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH  -  0810 - 3-11-5.doc - Subject to change without prior notice
Brief Description
The impulse voltage generators / series L are the main component of impulse voltage test systems, series L
(s. Data Sheet 3.10), ranging from 100 kV to 1200 kV cumulative charging voltage.
They are designed for testing high voltage equipment of power systems with lightning (LI: 1.2/50 µs) and

*)   Only stationary
1)  Other stage energies resp. other min. time difference between impulses on request.
Type designation Main parameters
IG a/b L total charging voltage:  100 to 1200 kV
a = total charging energy in kJ total charging energy: 2.5 to 60 kJ
   = stage energy in kJ x number of stages
b = total charging voltage in kV stage charging voltage:  100 kV
Example: IG 40/800 L stage energy: 2.5, 5.0 kJ
Impulse generator Number of stages:  1 to 12
40 kJ, 800 kV, series L
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH  -  0810 - 3-11-5.doc   Subject to change without prior notice
Dimensions, Weights
Total
charging
Number
of
Height
H
Base frame
Length x Width  L x B
mm
Weight 2)
kg
voltage stages installation 2.5 5 2.5 5
kV
mm
Stage energy
kJ
Stage energy
kJ
100 1 1050 252 327
200 2 1390 313 423
300 3 1730 375 520
400 4 2070 436 616
500 5 2410 498 713
600 6 2750 560 810
700 7 3090 621 906
800 8 3430 683 1003
900 9 3770 744 1099
1000 10 4110 806 1196
1100* 11 4450 868 1293
1200* 12 4790
1060 x 835 1425 x 835
929 1389
* only stationary
2) with resistor set for LI 1.2/50 µs
Safety clearance D (see dimensional drawing):
D is approximately height H / 2.
Please note:
D depends on wave shape (LI, SI,..), dimension of top electrode and dimension of test hall.
Mobility:
Impulse generators with voltages from 100 to 1000 kV are moveable as option.
Impulse generators with voltages for 1100 and 1200 kV are only stationary systems.
Fig. 1:
Impulse voltage test generator IG 10/500 L
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH  -  0810 - 3-11-5.doc   Subject to change without prior notice
Dimensional drawing
Accessories on special request:
- set of resistors for switching impulse test of transformers;
- air cushions for the impulse generator to move it on smooth horizontal floor (up to 1000 kV);
- rollers for the test generator, in order to move it by hand with a dirigible shaft (up to 1000 kV);
- additional resistors and inductances (Glaniger coils, Data Sheet 3.32) for the lightning impulse voltage
test of transformers;
- reactors for the generation of oscillating lightning and switching impulses and switching impulses, e.g.
for the on-site testing of SF6-switchgear (Data Sheet 8.50);
- reactors for the generation of impulse currents, e.g. for the testing of surge arresters and components of
lightning protection or for the generation of impulse magnetic fields;
- weather-protecting hood for a limited out-door installation of the generator outdoors;
- the generator can be equipped with a motor driven earthing rope, which additionally short-circuited all
impulse capacitors after the generator is switched off;
For further information please contact: or our local representative:
 HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH
Marie-Curie-Strasse 10